Council manages its exposure to liquidity risk by maintaining sufficient cash deposits, both short and long term, to
cater for unexpected volatility in cash flows. These facilities are disclosed in Note 8.

2020

3,149

Carrying
amount

$'000

Total
contractual
cash flows

 $'000

2019
3,492

3,149

Page 37

Goondiwindi Regional Council

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2020

Note 20. Financial instruments and financial risk management (continued)

Sensitivity

QTC cash fund
Other investments
Net

QTC cash fund
Other investments
Net

$'000

Sensitivity to interest rate movements are shown for variable financial assets based on the carrying amount at
reporting date.

Council does not account for any fixed-rate financial assets at fair value through profit or loss, therefore a change in
interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

The following interest rate sensitivity analysis depicts what effect a reasonably possible change in interest rates
(assumed to be 1%) would have on the profit and equity, based on the carrying values at the end of the reporting
period. The calculation assumes that the change in interest rates would be held constant over the period.

(354)

346   (346)

1% increase
$'000

Equity

$'000

2,002   20

1% increase 1% decrease

(326)
(20)

Net result

$'000

32,611
34,613

(20)

(20)

$'000

326
(346)

amount

2019
1,965

2020

Net carrying

326   (326)

(354)
33,420

354

346

334   (334)   (334)
35,385   354

(20)   20   20

20

1% decrease

334

Page 38

Goondiwindi Regional Council

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2020

Note 21. Transactions with related parties

(a) Other related parties

Transactions with other related parties

Purchase of materials and services from KMP controlled entities
Purchase of materials and services from other related party controlled entities

Purchase of materials and services from KMP controlled entities
Purchase of materials and services from other related party controlled entities

(b) Key management personnel

Transactions with key management personnel